## CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

## RESOLUTION 2019-\_\_\_\_

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE CITY'S 2020 LEGISLATIVE PRIORITIES

**WHEREAS**, the City of Coral Gables seeks to adopt the attached legislative priorities for the upcoming session of the Florida Legislature; and

**WHEREAS,** the City is particularly concerned with the preservation of its Home Rule powers as guaranteed under the Miami-Dade County Home Rule Charter and the Home Rule Amendment to the Florida Constitution; and

**WHEREAS,** the City seeks to preserve the City's ability to regulate building design elements and aesthetics throughout the City; and

**WHEREAS**, the City seeks funding for waterway conveyance projects, canal dredging, inflow and infiltration infrastructure projects, and pedestrian safety; and

**WHEREAS**, the City urges the Florida Legislature to act in accordance with those legislative priorities adopted by this City Commission and attached hereto.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

- **SECTION 1.** That the foregoing "Whereas" clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon adoption hereof.
- **SECTION 2.** That the City Commission accepts the recommendation of the City Manager and approves the attached 2020 legislative priorities and appropriation requests for the City of Coral Gables.
- **SECTION 3.** That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and adoption herein and remains in full force and effect until supplemented, amended, repealed or otherwise altered.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS _	DAY OF	, A.D., 2019.
(Moved:)		
(Yeas: ∖)		

		_	_	_			_	
Λ	D	D	D.	$\cap$	17	$\mathbf{E}$	n	٠
$\overline{}$			ı 🔪	•	v	1 7		٠.

RAÚL VALDÉS-FAULI MAYOR

ATTEST:

BILLY Y. URQUIA CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

MIRIAM SOLER RAMOS CITY ATTORNEY